
11268 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 63 

within 40 days from the first publication of .this notice to 
the Town and Country iptanning Appeal Board, care of Private 
Bag. Postal Centre, Wellington. A public hearing of any 
such objection will be held, unless the objector otherwise 
requires, and each objector wit! be advised as to the time 
and place of the hearing. 

SCHEDULE 
ALL that parcel -of land containing 300 acres (12'1.41 hectares), 
more or less, being Island No. 2 (Betll's), District of Waimea 
Islands, and being all the land comprised and described in 
certificate of title, Volume 56, folio 193 (Nelson Land 
Registry), limited as to parcels. 

Dated at Nelson this 24th day of May 1976. 
A. A. AUBREY, 

County Clerk, Waimea County Council. 
'L. G. ARDBLL, 

Town Clerk, Nelson City Council.. 
R. D. MURRAY, 

Acting Town Clerk, Richmond Borough Council. 
This notice was first published in the Nelson Evening Mail 

on 29 May 1976. 
1391 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 
Wellington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 737 320 
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 726 145 
World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 349 572 
Auckland: Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, 

Rutland Street 
P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 

Hamilton: Barton Street 
P.O. Box 857 

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

Telephone 80 103 

Private Bag 
Dunedin: T. and G. 

P.O. Box 1104 

Telephone 50 331 
Insurance Building, Princes Street 

Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or 
overseas. 

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

NEW ZE.4.LAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand. Private Bag, Wellington. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 
Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $30 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week. Notices from Government departments must 
be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal 
Affairs, by noon on Tuesdays. Advertisements will be accepted 
by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesdays. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of IDc per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscripfion $25 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual Volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
price on application. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

NEW ZEALAND FARM PRODUCTION AND 
MARKETING 

Edited by M. J. MORIARTY 
Tho British application to join the European Economic 

Community has brought forcefully home to all New 
Zealanders the dangers that face an economy dependent upon 
a narrow range of export products and one principal overseas 
market. This book reviews the problems facing Government 
and agriculture that arise from these facts" Series No.9. 

(New Zealand Institute of Public Administration) 
100 pages. Price $1.80. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ..... . 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bylaws Act: Notice . 
Coal Mines Act: Notices ... 
Commerce Act: Notice 
Corrigendum: Notice 
Counties Act: Notices 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Defence Act: Notice 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notice 
Hospitals Act: Notices ...... . ..... 
Import Control Regulations: Notices 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notices 
Land Act: Notices 
Licensing Act : Notice ...... 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Maori Welfare Act: Notices 
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice 
Noxious Weeds Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notices 
'Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Post 'Office Act: Notice ...... .. .. 
Potato Cyst Nematode Regulations: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Queen Elizabeth the Second Arts Council 

Zealand Act: Notice .... .. 
Regulations Act: Notice .... .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Sales Tax Act: Notices 
Schedule of Contracts : Notice 
Standards Act: Notices 
Tariff and Deve1opmentBoard: Reports 
Transport Act: Notices ...... 
Valuers Act: Notice 
Wildlife Act: Notice 

n57 

1215, 1219, 1223 

1254 

1215 

'1255 

1222 
1223 
1229 
1213 
1219 
1235 
1238 
1222 
1223 
1235 
·1223 
'1231 
1236 

1219,1221 
1230 
1234 
1233 
U33 
1222 
'1234 
1215 
1216 
1223 
1234 

1216, 1234 
of New 

1222 
'1236 
1236 

'1220, 1235 
1237, 1251 

1250 
1236 
'1235 
'1221 
1224 
1222 

PROCLAMATIONS, 'ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1213 

Price 40c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1976 

<I 

~ , 


