within 40 days from the first publication of this notice to the Town and Country Planning Appeal Board, care of Private Bag, Postal Centre, Wellington. A public hearing of any such objection will be held, unless the objector otherwise requires, and each objector will be advised as to the time and place of the hearing.

SCHEDULE

ALL that parcel of land containing 300 acres (121.41 hectares), more or less, being Island No. 2 (Bell's), District of Waimea Islands, and being all the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 56, folio 193 (Nelson Land Registry), limited as to parcels.

Dated at Nelson this 24th day of May 1976.

A. A. AUBREY,
County Clerk, Waimea County Council.
L. G. ARDELL,
Town Clerk, Nelson City Council. R. D. MURRAY,
Acting Town Clerk, Richmond Borough Council.

This notice was first published in the Nelson Evening Mail on 29 May 1976.

1391

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops: Wellington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 737 320 Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 726 145 World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street Telephone 349 572 Auckland: Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 Hamilton: Barton Street P.O. Box 857

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace Private Bag Telephone 50 331

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 Retail

Telephone 80 103

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$30 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week. Notices from Government departments must be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, by noon on Tuesdays. Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesdays.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$25 per calendar year in advance.
 Annual Volume (including index) bound in buckram, price on application. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

NEW ZEALAND FARM PRODUCTION AND MARKETING

Edited by M. I. MORIARTY

The British application to join the European Economic Community has brought forcefully home to all New Zealanders the dangers that face an economy dependent upon a narrow range of export products and one principal overseas market. This book reviews the problems facing Government and agriculture that arise from these facts. Series No. 9.

(New Zealand Institute of Public Administration) 100 pages. Price \$1.80.

CONTENTS

Advertisements				******	1257
APPOINTMENTS	*****		1215	, 1219,	1223
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		*****	******	•	1254
DEFENCE NOTICE		*****		******	1215
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOT	ICES	*****	******		1255
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Bylaws Act: Notice				*****	1222
Coal Mines Act: Notices	******				1223
Commerce Act: Notice		******			1229
Corrigendum: Notice			•••••	*****	1213
Counties Act: Notices		*****			1219
Customs Act: Notice		*****			1235
Customs Tariff: Notices		*****			1238
Defence Act: Notice		*****	******		1222
Food and Drug Act: No	otice				1223
Forests Act: Notice		*****		******	1235
Hospitals Act: Notices		*****	*****	******	1223
Import Control Regulati	ons:	Notices		*****	1231
Indecent Publications Tr					1236
Land Act: Notices	*****	******		1219,	1221
Licensing Act: Notice		******			1230
Local Authorities Loans	Act:	Notice		*****	1234
Maori Affairs Act: Not	ices	*****	******	*****	1233
Maori Welfare Act: No		******	*****	*****	1233
Municipal Corporations		Notice		*****	1222
Noxious Weeds Act: No		*****			1234
Oaths and Declarations	Act:	Notices		*****	1215
Officiating Ministers: No			******		1216
Post Office Act: Notice		******			1223
Potato Cyst Nematode I	Regula	ations: Noti			1234
Public Works Act: Noti	ces			1216,	1234
Queen Elizabeth the Se	cond	Arts Coun	cil of	New	
Zealand Act: Notice			******		1222
Regulations Act: Notice					1236
Reserve Bank of New Z	ealan	d Act: Noti	ce		1236
Reserves and Domains	Act:	Notices		1220,	1235
Sales Tax Act: Notices	*****			1237,	1251
Schedule of Contracts:		e	*****		1250
Standards Act: Notices		*****			1236
Tariff and Development	Boar	d: Reports	******	*****	1235
Transport Act: Notices			*****	••••	1221
Valuers Act: Notice		******		*****	1224
Wildlife Act: Notice		*****		*****	1222
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN	г Сои	NCIL, AND W	/arrant	's	1213